this order in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22. 060, Florida
Administrative Code; or 2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme
court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone 'utility or the
First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water or sewer
utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Director, Division of
Records and Reporting and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and
the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be
completed within thirty (30) ' days after the issuance of this order,
pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The
notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a),
Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

COLLEGE MANOR WATER COMPANY, INC. . SCHEDULE NO. 1 -A '"UI::10

SCHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE DOCKET NO. 900683-WU >o::o
Clnt::1

TEST YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1990 trl?':M
tr1::0

N~

(A) (B) (C) (D) (C) .c-. z
zo

AVERAGE ADJUSTMENTS 0•

TEST YEAR TO THE ADJUSTED PROFORMA PROFORMA
COMPONENT PER UTILITY TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR \0

oN

------------------------------------ --------- ------------ -------- ------------ ------------ o.c--
1

o-.t--
00,_.

2 wVl
I

3 UnUTY PLANT IN SERVICE $ 29,367 $ (9,480) $ 19,887 $ 200 $ 20,087 ~

4 LAND 0 500 500 500 c:::

5 C.W.I.P. 0 0 0 0
6 NON-USED AND USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0
7 C.I.A. C. (10,860) 0 (10,860) · (10,860)
B ACCUMULATED DEPRECIAnON (7,561) (2,144) (9,705) (9) (9,714)
9 AMORTIZAnON OF C.I.A.C. 5,007 1,319 6,326 6,326

10 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUGnON 0 0 0 0
11 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 0 1,107 1 '107 1 '107
12 --------- ------------ -------- ------------ ------------
13 RATE BASE $ 15,953 $ (8,697) $ 7,256 $ 191 $ 7,447
14 -------- ---------- ------- ---------- ----------

. ' t

ORDER NO. 24415
DOCKET NO. 900683-WU
PAGE 25

COLLEGE MANOR WATER COMPANY, INC.
EXPLANATION OF THE ADJUSTMENTS TO
RATE BASE SCHEDULE NO.1-A

ADJUSTMENT

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

2 ------------------------
3 1. To remove undocumented plant. ..
5 2. To reflect the average test year.balance.
6
7 TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS TO UTILITY PLANT

8
9 LAND

10. ----
11 1. To include a reasonable cost for land.
12
13
14 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

15 -----------------------------
16 1. To reflect additions to accumulated
17
18
19
20

depreciation since the last rate case.

2. To reflect the average test year balance.

DOCKET NO. 900683-WU
SCHEDULE 1-B
PAGE 1 OF 1

WATER

$ (6,534)

(2.946)

---------
$ (9,480) --------
$ 500 --------

$ (2,512)

368

21 TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS TO ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION $ (2, 144)

22 --------
23 AMORTIZATION OF C.I.A.C.

24 ------------------------
25 1. To reflect additions to accumulated
26 amortization since the last rate case.
27
28 2. To reflect the average test year balance.
29
30 TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS TO AMORTIZATION OF CIAC
31
32 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
33
34
35
36

1. To record the working capital allowance
using the formula method.

37 PRO FORMA PLANT

38 --------------------
39 1. To allow projected plant Improvement.

<41 PRO FORMA ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

42 ---------------------------------------
43 1. To reflect accum. deprec. on proj. plant.
44

$ 1,487

(168)

$ 1,319

$ 1.107 --------
$ 200

--------
$ (9)

--------

COLLEGE MANOR WATER COMPANY, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 2
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE DOCKET NO. 900683-WU

'"000
>O~

TEST YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1990 C')(")t:;)

tr:l·::><: tr:l
tr:l~

AVERAGE STAFF STAFF PRO RATA
N~
0"' z

TEST ADJUST- ADJUSTED ADJUST- ADJ WEIGHTD zo
O•

COMPONENT YEAR MENTS TESTYA MENTS BALANCE WEIGHT COST COST

-------------------- -------- -------- -------- ------- ------- ------- -------- \.0

1 0 N

0 .t-
2 0' .t-

00 ..... 
3 LONG-TERM DEBT 0 0 0 0 O.QOO,b 11 .55% 0.00% w V1

4 SHORT-TERM DEBT 0 0 0 0 0.00% 16.80°AI O.OOOAI I
~

5 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0 0 0 0 O.QOO,b O.OOOAI 0.00% c
6 COMMON EQUITY 0 15,953 15,953 (8,506) 7,4-47 100.00°AI 11.50°AI 11 .50"AI
7 lTC'S 0 0 0 0 0.00% O.QOO,b 0.00%
8 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 0 0 0 0 0.00°AI 0.00°AI 0.00%
9 OTHER CAPITAL 0 0 0 0 0.00°AI O.OOOAI O.OOOAI

10 -------- -------- -------- ------- ------- ------- --------
11
12 TOTAL 0 15,953 15,953 (8,506) 7,4-47 100.00% 11 .50%
13 ------- ------- --···--- ---·--·· ------ ------ -------
14
15 RANGE OF REASONABLENESS: HIGH LOW
16 --------
17 EQUITY 12.50°AI 10.50%
18 -------19 OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 12.50% 10.50°AI
20 -------

. . ~

COLLEGE MANOR WATER COMPANY,INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-A '"dt:lO
STATEMENT OF WATER OPERATIONS DOCKET NO. 900683-WU !l>O::U

TEST YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1990
G')(Jt:l
trl;;>:;trl

trl::U
N>-l

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) --.J z

AVERAGE ADJUSTMENTS
zo
O•

TEST YEAR TO THE ADJUSTED CONSTRUCTED CONSTRUCTED

DESCRIPTION PER UTILITY TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR \.0
o ·N

----------------------------------·- --------- ------------ --------- ------------ -------------- 0 ~

1
0'~
CX>,_.

2 w'-"

3 OPERATlNG REVENUES s 7,780 s 404 s 8,184 s 2,576 s 10,760
I

:sz:
4 OPERATING EXPENSES: --------- ------------ --------- ------------ -------------- c:::

5 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $ 7,643 s 1,216 s 8,859 s $ 8,859

6 DEPRECIATION 0 543 543 . 543

7 AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0

8 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 81 303 384 116 500

9 INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

10 --------- ------------ --------- ------------ --------------
11 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ . 7,724 s 2,063 $ 9,787 s 116 s 9,902

12 --------- ------------ --------- ------------ --------------
13 OPERATING INCOME s 56 $ (1,659) s (1,603) s 2,460 s 857

14 -------- ---------- -------- ---------- ------------15 RATE OF RETURN 0.35°A, -22.09°A, 11.51%

16 -------- -------- ------------

..

ORDER NO. 24415
DOCKET NO. 900683-WU
PAGE 28

COLLEGE MANOR WATER COMPANY, INC.

EXPLANATION OF THE ADJUSTMENTS TO
OPERATING STATEMENT NO. 3-A

DOCKET NO. 900683-WU
SCHEDULE 3-B
PAGE 1 OF 2

ADJUSTMENT WATER

------------- --------
1 OPERATING REVENUES
2 -------------------
3 1. To Impute revenues for nonpaying customer. s 202 ..
5 2. To Impute revenues for Illegal tap. 202

6 --------
7 TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING REVENUES $ 404
8 -------